signature before any work is tendered or contracted. 

b. All drawings shall carry the seal and signature of the professional engineer responsible for the 
engineering design; shall include the name “Norfolk County”, in the title blocks. 

c. Contract drawings shall bear overall dimensions of eight hundred and forty-one (841) millimetres 
by five hundred and ninety-four (594) millimetres and have twelve (12) millimetre border on all 
sides. 

d. The Owner shall submit all “as constructed” drawings at no cost to the GM EIS electronically as a 
PDF and in an AutoCAD drawing. 

3.03 APPROVAL OF CONTRACTOR(S) 

Each and every contractor acting on behalf of the Owner to install any of the services herein provided